

RoHS DECLARATION AND WARRANTY (RoHS)

We, <u>DEACERO SAPI DE CV</u> are responsible for the authenticity of each item declared below.

| Company :DEACE | RO SAPI DE CV | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------------------|-----------|---------|--|--|
| Address :AVE. LAZARO CARDENAS 2333 VALLE ORIENTE, SAN PEDRO GARZA GARCIA NUEVO LEON | | | | | | |
| Postal Code :66269 | | | | | | |
| Tel. : +52 81 5000 | 1087 | | | | | |
| Fax : +52 81 5000 | 1087 | | | | | |
| Person to contact : MARIA LAURA GUTIERREZ SAUCEDA | | | | | | |
| Position : SUSTAINABILITY DEPUTY DIRECTOR | | | | | | |
| Email : MLGUTIERREZ@DEACERO.COM | | | | | | |
| Type of items supplied: | | | | | | |
| Raw material | | Semi-finished product | Component | □ Other | | |
| | | | | | | |

The Company by supplying items is deemed to be confirming, and does hereby warrant, that the items supplied do not contain the substances set out below in amounts that are higher than the limits proposed by the Commission of European Communities 2011/65/EU RoHS Certification (as set forth below), except where the Annex of the RoHS Directive exempts or allows a higher concentration of these restricted substances in designated applications.

| Substance | Proposed Limit (by weight in homogenous material) | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Lead | 0.1% | |
| Mercury | 0.1% | |
| Cadmium | 0.01% | |
| Hexavalent Chromium | 0.1% | |
| Polybrominated biphenyls | 0.1% | |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers PBDE | 0.1% | |

Note - Homogeneous material is defined as a material that cannot be mechanically disjointed into different materials. 'Homogeneous' is currently understood as meaning 'of uniform composition throughout and 'mechanically disjointed' means that the materials can in principle be separated by mechanical actions such as unscrewing, grinding, crushing etc.

If one or more item(s) supplied by Company contain levels of a listed substance in a concentration greater than the proposed limits, the Company will, by written notification, indicate the actual concentration level of the restricted substance immediately.

Declaration:

I, <u>MARIA LAURA GUTIERREZ SAUCEDA</u> on behalf of the Company confirm that, except where an exemption under the Annex to the RoHS Directive applies, all materials, components, assemblies or equipment that the Company supplies, do not exceed the proposed limits for the substances subject to the RoHS Directive, for all of the individual homogeneous materials of which they are composed and that I have the authority and knowledge to make this declaration and warranty.

Date: MAY 2022

Signature :